

State vs Sahib BA 1812-2020

Present: Shri Gaurav Sekhri, Counsel for the applicant-accused
(through video conference).
Shri Rakesh Kumar, Addl. PP for the State (through video
conference).

File put up before me being Duty Officer as per order passed by
the learned District & Sessions Judge, Amritsar bearing Endst. No. 1/Spl
dated 17.05.2020. Record not received, nor I.O. came present. At request of
learned Addl. PP, adjourned to 22.05.2020 for arguments. Record from the
quarter concerned be summoned through special messenger positively for the
date fixed.

(Harjeet Singh),
ASJ (D),
(UID: PB0131)

Date of Order: 18.05.2020
(janesh, stenographer G-II)